

Department of Parks & Recreation-Golf
427

Fee Detail		FY 2026-27 FEE SCHEDULE		Comments
Fee Description	Authority	Fee Amount	Unit Desc.	Comments
GOLF COURSE DEVELOPMENT SURCHARGE				
18 Holes- Morro Bay	BOS	\$3.00	n/a	Footnote #1 & #4
18 Holes-Chalk Mtn.	BOS	\$2.00	n/a	Footnote #1 & #4
18 Holes- Dairy Creek	BOS	\$4.00	n/a	Footnote #1 & #4
9 Holes-Morro Bay	BOS	\$1.50	n/a	Footnote #1 & #4
9 Holes- Chalk Mtn	BOS	\$1.00	n/a	Footnote #1 & #4
9 Holes- Dairy Creek	BOS	\$2.00	n/a	Footnote #1 & #4
FEES FOR ALL COURSES ANNUAL PASSES (ALL COURSES)				
Basic Discount Card	BOS	\$0-150	n/a	Footnote #2, #4, & #5
Volume Discount Card	BOS	\$300.00	n/a	Footnote #2, #4, & #5
Cart Registration Option	BOS	\$80.00	n/a	Footnote #2, #4, & #5
Miscellaneous Fees				
Private Golf Cart Trail fee (per person)	BOS	\$3.00	n/a	Footnote #4
Private Golf Cart Registration Fee (per Cart)	BOS	\$300.00	n/a	Footnote #3
Transaction/Reservation Charge	BOS	\$0-20	n/a	
Swing Time (TopTracer)	BOS	\$0-60	n/a	
Golf Cart, per rider	BOS	\$0-30	n/a	

Department of Parks & Recreation-Golf
427

Fee Detail		FY 2026-27 FEE SCHEDULE		Comments
Fee Description	Authority	Fee Amount	Unit Desc.	Comments
No Show Fee	BOS	\$0-100	n/a	
ALL GOLF COURSE ROUNDS				
Rounds	BOS	\$0-100	n/a	

Department Name: Department of Parks & Recreation-Golf

Fund Center: 427

Footnote #	Footnote Narrative
1	Golf Course Development Surcharge added to cost for each golf round. This surcharge applies to all rounds, excluding courtesy play and official school teams, not classes, playing at assigned times. Funds collected shall be deposited into a Golf Course Development Fund.
2	Valid through December 31st in the year of issue. Use for tournament play, subject to restriction.
3	Prorated rates to be determined by the Parks Director
4	Special discount representing up to 100% reduction may be issued by the Parks Director for promotional use at any County park facility.
5	Plus Daily Discounted Rate